800.354.8556 +1 503.598.4564 www.veris.com
14 - Temperature
Ceiling & Recessed Mount Temperature Sensors
TC & TS Series SPECIFICATIONS
Wiring 22 AWG; 2-wire: RTD Thermistor, 4-20mA; 3-wire:
Voltage output models
Housing White ABS Plastic (Black available for TS only)
LINITEMP OPTION

Example:
TS    D       2
ORDERING INFORMATION
0 = None
1 = 1 point Cal validation
2 = 2 point Cal validation
0 = None
1 = 1 point Cal validation
2 = 2 point Cal validation
Housing Color
None = Cloud White
B = Black
ACCESSORIES
Temperature range converter, resistive
to 4-20mA (AA10xxxx)
B  = 100R platinum, RTD
C  = 1k platinum, RTD
D  = 10k T2, Thermistor
E   = 2.2k, Thermistor
F   = 3k, Thermistor
G  = 10k CPC, Thermistor
H  = 10k T3, Thermistor
J   = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K  = 10k w/11k shunt, Thermistor
M = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N  = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
P  = 10mV/°C, Linitemp
R   = 10k US, Thermistor
S  = 10k 3A221, Thermistor
T  = 100k, Thermistor
U  = 20k “D”, Thermistor
W = 10k T2 high accuracy, Thermistor
Y   = 10k T3 high accuracy, Thermistor
Z   = 10k E1, Thermistor
CC = 15k, Thermistor
B  = 100R platinum, RTD
C  = 1k platinum, RTD
D  = 10k T2, Thermistor
E   = 2.2k, Thermistor
F   = 3k, Thermistor
G  = 10k CPC, Thermistor
H  = 10k T3, Thermistor
I = 1k Balco (Nickel-iron) RTD
J   = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K  = 10k w/11k shunt, Thermistor
M = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N  = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
P  = 10mV/°C, Linitemp
R   = 10k US, Thermistor
S  = 10k 3A221, Thermistor
T  = 100k, Thermistor
U  = 20k “D”, Thermistor
W = 10k T2 high accuracy, Thermistor
Y   = 10k T3 high accuracy, Thermistor
Z   = 10k E1, Thermistor
CC = 15k, Thermistor
AA10xxxx
To compute Linitemp
Temperature
mV reading/10 - 273.15 =
Temperature in °C
TABLE OF STANDARD RTD AND THERMISTOR VALUES
Class Pt RTD Balco RTD THERMISTOR
Type 100 Ohm 1000 Ohm 1000 Ohm 2.2k 3k 10k Type 2 10k Type 3 10k Dale 10k 3A221 10k “G” US 20k 20k “D” 100k 10k Type 2 10k Type 3
Accuracy ±0.3°C ±0.3°C ±1% @70°C ±0.2°C ±0.2°C ±1.0°C ±0.2°C ±0.2°C ±1.1°C ±0.2°C Consult Consult Consult ±0.1°C 20/70°C ±0.1°C
0.00385
curve
0.00385
curve 0/70°C 0/70°C -50/150°C 0/70°C -20/70°C 0/70°C 0/70°C Factory Factory Factory ±0.2°C 0/20°C 0/70°C
Temp. Response* PTC PTC PTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC NTC
*PTC:  Positive Temperature Coeffi  cient High Accuracy
*NTC:  Negative Temperature Coeffi  cient
STANDARD RTD AND THERMISTOR VALUES (Ohms Ω)